and 66% of officers killed by firearm in the line of duty were wearing body armor.  FMI:   www.odmp.org/     

http://www.odmp.org/

Just as disconcerting is the fact that 2018 was the third year in a row in which police officer suicides outnumbered 

line of duty deaths.  At least one hundred fifty-nine (159) officers died of suicide last year, the same number that 

died by suicide in 2017.  Due to the stigma and the fact that there is no mandated reporting of police suicides, 

this is likely an underreported statistic.  The suicide fatalities included 151 men and 8 women, with an average